
MF-AG 1

SUBSTRATE WETTING

DEFOAMING

THICKENING

ADDITIVE SELECTION CHART
LUBRICANTS AND MOLD RELEASE



Oil-based lubricants and metalworking fluids

Defoaming Substrate wetting Anti-settling and thickening Dispersion and stabilization of solid particles

Silicone: 
BYK-9730 
BYK-9732  
BYK-088  
 
Silicone-free: 
BYK-9731 

BYK-310  
BYK-333  
BYK-307 

CLAYTONE-40  
CLAYTONE-VP V  
GARAMITE-1958 
RHEOBYK-7410 ET 

BYK-P 105 
DISPERBYK-110 
DISPERBYK-2157  
ANTI-TERRA-U 100  
BYK-9076  
BYK-9077 

 First recommendation   Second recommendation

Water-based lubricants and metalworking fluids

Defoaming Substrate wetting Anti-settling and thickening Dispersion and stabilization of solid particles

BYK-044  
BYK-1799 
BYK-028 
BYK-094 

Silicone:
BYK-348  
BYK-349 
BYK-3450  
BYK-346  
 
Silicone-free:
BYK-DYNWET 800  
BYK-3410 

LAPONITE-RD 
RHEOBYK-7420 CA  
OPTIGEL-CK  
OPTIGEL-WX 

Graphite, MoS2: 
DISPERBYK-2012  
DISPERBYK-2015  
 
PTFE: 
DISPERBYK-2061  
DISPERBYK-2062  
 
Other solids: 
DISPERBYK-184  
DISPERBYK-190 

 First recommendation   Second recommendation

02 Additive Selection Chart MF-AG 1



Dry-film lubricants, anti-friction coatings

Substrate wetting Adjustment of friction and slip properties

BYK-348  
BYK-347 

AQUACER 531  
AQUACER 597  
HORDAMER PE 03  
AQUACER 565  
AQUACER 1096 N 

 First recommendation   Second recommendation

Thickening

CLAYTONE-40  
CLAYTONE-VP V  
CLAYTONE-APA 
CLAYTONE-HY  
 
PFPE base oils: 
CERAFLOUR 981 R  
CERAFLOUR 998 R 

 First recommendation   Second recommendation

Greases

Defoaming Substrate wetting

Silicone-free:
BYK-012  
BYK-1640  
 
Mineral oil: 
BYK-037 

Silicone-free:
BYK-DYNWET 800 

 First recommendation   Second recommendation

Galvanic, metal cleaners Metal die casting

Substrate wetting Release properties

BYK-3450  
BYK-3451 

AQUACER 597  
AQUACER 1040 
HORDAMER PE 02  
HORDAMER PE 03  
AQUACER 1041  
AQUACER 3500  
HORDAMER PE 34 

 First recommendation   Second recommendation

03 Additive Selection Chart MF-AG 1



M
F-

A
G

 1
  

  
 0

6/
20

22

BYK-Chemie GmbH
Abelstraße 45 
46483 Wesel
Germany
 Tel +49 281 670-0 
Fax +49 281 65735 

info@byk.com
www.byk.com

ADD-MAX®, ADD-VANCE®, ANTI-TERRA®, AQUACER®, AQUAMAT®, AQUATIX®, BENTOLITE®, BYK®, BYK-AQUAGEL®, BYK®-DYNWET®, BYK-MAX®, 
BYK®-SILCLEAN®, BYKANOL®, BYKCARE®, BYKETOL®, BYKJET®, BYKO2BLOCK®, BYKONITE®, BYKOPLAST®, BYKUMEN®, CARBOBYK®, CERACOL®, 
CERAFAK®, CERAFLOUR®, CERAMAT®, CERATIX®, CLAYTONE®, CLOISITE®, DISPERBYK®, DISPERPLAST®, FULACOLOR®, FULCAT®, GARAMITE®, 
GELWHITE®, HORDAMER®, LACTIMON®, LAPONITE®, MINERPOL®, NANOBYK®, OPTIBENT®, OPTIFLO®, OPTIGEL®, POLYAD®, PRIEX®, PURABYK®, 
PURE THIX®, RECYCLOBLEND®, RECYCLOBYK®, RECYCLOSSORB®, RECYCLOSTAB®, RHEOBYK®, RHEOCIN®, RHEOTIX®, SCONA®, SILBYK®, TIXOGEL® 
and VISCOBYK® are registered trademarks of the BYK group.

The information herein is based on our present knowledge and experience. The information merely describes the properties of our products but no 
guarantee of properties in the legal sense shall be implied. We recommend testing our products as to their suitability for your envisaged purpose prior to 
use. No warranties of any kind, either express or implied, including warranties of merchantability or fitness for a particular purpose, are made regarding 
any products mentioned herein and data or information set forth, or that such products, data or information may be used without infringing intellectual 
property rights of third parties. We reserve the right to make any changes according to technological progress or further developments.

This issue replaces all previous versions.


