



# **Oil-based lubricants and metalworking fluids**

Defoaming	Substrate wetting	Anti-settling and thickening	Dispersion and stabilization of solid particles
Silicone: BYK-9730 • BYK-9732 • BYK-088 •	BYK-310 ● BYK-333 ● BYK-307 ○	CLAYTONE-40 CLAYTONE-VP V GARAMITE-1958 RHEOBYK-7410 ET	BYK-P 105 ● DISPERBYK-110 ● DISPERBYK-2157 ● ANTI-TERRA-U 100 ○ BYK-9076 ○
Silicone-free: BYK-9731 •			BYK-9077 O

• First recommendation • Second recommendation

# Water-based lubricants and metalworking fluids

Defoaming	Substrate wetting	Anti-settling and thickening	Dispersion and stabilization of solid particles
BYK-044	Silicone:	LAPONITE-RD •	Graphite, MoS <sub>2</sub> :
BYK-1799	BYK-348	RHEOBYK-7420 CA	DISPERBYK-2012
BYK-028 O	BYK-349	OPTIGEL-CK O	DISPERBYK-2015 🔵
ВҮК-094 🔾	BYK-3450 ● BYK-346 ○	OPTIGEL-WX 🔿	PTEE:
	DTK-340 🔾		DISPERBYK-2061
	Silicone-free:		DISPERBYK-2062
	BYK-DYNWET 800		
	ВҮК-3410 🔾		Other solids:
			DISPERBYK-184 🗢
			DISPERBYK-190 🗢

• First recommendation • Second recommendation

## **Dry-film lubricants, anti-friction coatings**

Substrate wetting	Adjustment of friction and slip prop	erties
BYK-348 ● BYK-347 ○	AQUACER 531 • AQUACER 597 • HORDAMER PE 03 •	
	AQUACER 565 O	
	AQUACER 1096 N 🔾	
First recommendation	O Second recommendation	

## Greases

Thickening		
CLAYTONE-40 CLAYTONE-40 CLAYTONE-40 CLAYTONE-4PA CLAYTONE-4PA CLAYTONE-HY		
PFPE base oils: CERAFLOUR 981 R ● CERAFLOUR 998 R ●		
First recommendation	O Second recommendation	

## **Galvanic, metal cleaners**

#### Defoaming Substrate wetting Substrate wetting **Release properties** Silicone-free: Silicone-free: BYK-3450 🔵 AQUACER 597 🔵 BYK-DYNWET 800 🔵 BYK-3451 🔵 AQUACER 1040 🔵 BYK-012 🔵 BYK-1640 🔾 HORDAMER PE 02 🔵 HORDAMER PE 03 Mineral oil: AQUACER 1041 O BYK-037 • AQUACER 3500 🔾 HORDAMER PE 34 🔾

• First recommendation • Second recommendation

First recommendation
O Second recommendation

Metal die casting

### BYK-Chemie GmbH Abelstraße 45

06/2022

MF-AG 1

Abelstraße 45 46483 Wesel Germany Tel +49 281 670-0 Fax +49 281 65735

info@byk.com www.byk.com ADD-MAX®, ADD-VANCE®, ANTI-TERRA®, AQUACER®, AQUAMAT®, AQUATIX®, BENTOLITE®, BYK®, BYK-AQUAGEL®, BYK®-DYNWET®, BYK-MAX®, BYK®-SILCLEAN®, BYKANOL®, BYKCARE®, BYKETOL®, BYKJET®, BYKO2BLOCK®, BYKONITE®, BYKOPLAST®, BYKUMEN®, CARBOBYK®, CERACOL®, CERAFAK®, CERAFLOUR®, CERAIMAT®, CERATIX®, CLAYTONE®, CLOISITE®, DISPERPIKA®, DISPERPILAST®, FULACOLOR®, FULCAT®, GARAMITE®, GELWHITE®, HORDAMER®, LACTIMON®, LAPONITE®, MINERPOL®, NANOBYK®, OPTIBENT®, OPTIFLO®, OPTIGEL®, POLYAD®, PRIEX®, PURABYK®, PURE THIX®, RECYCLOBLEND®, RECYCLOSSORB®, RECYCLOSSAB®, RECYCLOSTAB®, RHEOBYK®, RHEOCIN®, RHEOTIX®, SCONA®, SILBYK®, TIXOGEL® and VISCOBYK® are registered trademarks of the BYK group.

The information herein is based on our present knowledge and experience. The information merely describes the properties of our products but no

property rights of third parties. We reserve the right to make any changes according to technological progress or further developments.

guarantee of properties in the legal sense shall be implied. We recommend testing our products as to their suitability for your envisaged purpose prior to use. No warranties of any kind, either express or implied, including warranties of merchantability or fitness for a particular purpose, are made regarding any products mentioned herein and data or information set forth, or that such products, data or information set by those in the such products mentioned herein and be used without infringing intellectual





Google Play

This issue replaces all previous versions.